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FELLOWSHIP PROJECTS IN IDSA
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of independently authored books by all the categories of Scholars under fellowship projects of Institute for Defence Studies and Analyses (IDSA) during the last three years;

(b) the details of edited books under the fellowship projects during the said period;

(c) whether the outcome in the form of authored books/edited books is in conformity with IDSA's charter; and

(d) if not, the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) The list of independently authored books and monographs published by scholars of the IDSA in the last 3 years is placed at Annexure 'A'.

(b) The list of edited books published by IDSA's scholars in the last 3 years is placed at Annexure 'B'.

(c) & (d): The objectives of the IDSA include, inter alia, the conduct of study, discussion and research on issues of defence and security. In order to encourage high quality research output, the IDSA has prescribed work norms for scholars which include publication of articles in journals, monographs, etc. However, there is presently no stipulation regarding publication of authored or edited books.

ANNEXURE 'A' REFERRED TO IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1179 FOR
ANSWER ON 08.08.2011.

SINGLE AUTHORED BOOKS (10) AND MONOGRAPHS (3) PUBLISHED BY IDSA SCHOLARS IN THE LAST 3 YEARS:

S.No. Book Title       Author    Year

1. Maritime Forces in Pursuit of National Security:    Gurpreet S. Khurana (RF)  2008
 Policy Imperatives for India

2. Pakistan: Engagement of the Extremes    Ashutosh Misra (RF)   2008

3. Composition and Regimental System of the Indian Army:   P.K. Gautam (RF)  2008
 Continuity and Change

4. Russia and Its Near Abroad      Nivedita Das Kundu (AF)  2008

5. Caretaking Democracy: Political Process in Bangladesh, 2006-08 Sreeradha Datta (RF)   2009

6. Balochistan In Turmoil: Pakistan at Crossroads   Alok Bansal (RF)  2009


7. Strategic Technologies for the Military:Breaking New Frontiers Ajey Lele (RF)    2009

8. Environmental Security: New Challenges and Role of Military P.K. Gautam (RF) 2010

9. China's Path to Power: Party, Military and the Politics Jagannath P. Panda (RF) 2010 of State Transition

10. Maritime Security: The Unlawful Dimension   Prabhakaran Paleri  2010
 Monographs:

11. Privatisation of Security in the Post-Cold War Period Shantanu Chakrabarti (VF) 2009

12. Reconciling Doctrines: Prerequisite for Peace in South Asia Ali Ahmed (RF)   2010

13. Southeast Asia-India Defence Relations in the    Bilveer Singh (VF)  2011
 Changing Regional Security Landscape

Key :
SF : Senior Fellow
RF : Research Fellow
AF : Associate Fellow
SRA : Senior Research Associate
VF : Visiting Fellow

ANNEXURE-B REFERRED TO IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1179 FOR
ANSWER ON 08.08.2011.

EDITED BOOKS (24) PUBLISHED BY IDSA SCHOLARS IN THE LAST THREE YEARS:

S.No. Book Title     Editor (s)     Year

1. India's North East: New Vistas for Peace Pushpita Das (AF) & Namrata Goswami (RF) 2008

2. Changing Security Dynamics in Southeast Asia  N.S. Sisodia & Sreeradha Datta (RF)   2008

3. IDSA Asian Strategic Review   S.D. Muni     2008

4. India-US Relations: Addressing the   N.S. Sisodia, Peter R. Lavoy,    2008
 Challenges of the 21st Century   Cherian Samuel (AF), Robin Walker

5. India and its Neighbours   Ashok K. Behuria (RF)     2008

6. India's Neighbourhood: Challenges Ahead  Virendra Gupta, Sumita Kumar (SRA)   2008
       and Vishal Chandra (AF)

7. Space Security and Global Cooperation   Ajey Lele (RF) and Gunjan Singh (RA)   2008

8. Global Power Shifts and Strategic    N.S. Sisodia and V.Krishnappa (RF)  2009
 Transition in Asia


9. Proliferation and Emerging Nuclear   N.S. Sisodia, V. Krishnappa (RF)   2009
 Order in the 21st Century   and Priyanka Singh (AF)

10. Saving Afghanistan     V. Krishnappa (RF), Shanthie Mariet   2009
       D'Souza (AF) and Priyanka Singh (AF)

11. Africa and Energy Security: Global   Ruchita Beri (SRA) and Uttam Kumar Sinha (RF)   2009
 Issues, Local Responses

12. Contemporary Issues in South Asia − Documents Medha Bisht (AF)     2009

13. India in a Changing Global Nuclear Order Arvind Gupta     2009

14. International and Regional Security   Meena Singh Roy (RF)     2009
 Dynamics: Indian and Iranian Perspectives

15. South Asia: The Quest for Regional Cooperation Ashok K.Behuria (RF)     2009

16. The Future of War and Peace in Asia   N.S. Sisodia and S. Kalyanaraman (RF)   2010

17. In Search of Congruence: Perspectives on  Thomas Mathew     2010
 India-US Relations Under the Obama
 Administration

18. India's Border Management: Select Documents Pushpita Das (AF)    2010

19. India-Russia Strategic Partnership:   P. Stobdan (SF)     2010
 Common Perspectives

20. India and New Zealand: Emerging Challenges Rajaram Panda (SF) and Pankaj K. Jha (AF) 2010

21. Documents on North East India     Jaideep Saikia 2010

22. South Asia: Envisioning a Regional Future Smruti S. Pattanaik (RF)    2010

23. Asia 2030: The Unfolding Future   Ajey Lele (RF), Namrata Goswami (RF)   2010
       and Rumel Dahiya

24. Imagining Asia in 2030: Trends,   Ajey Lele (RF), Namrata Goswami (RF)  2011
 Scenarios and Alternatives

Key:
SF : Senior Fellow
RF : Research Fellow
AF : Associate Fellow
SRA : Senior Research Associate VF : Visiting Fellow
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